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Public Participation
from theRESULTS Attendance

Worksheets
18%

82% Guests/Participants 

Facilitators 
(Sta�, Consultants, and Regional Leadership Committee) 
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30

134

Total Attendance

Facilitators

59 Guests Submitted 
Worksheets

Guests/Participants

75Guests Abstained

Participation Rate

GETTING STARTED!
We are just 

Regional Summit

forCamino Real Sustainable 
Development Regional Plan 

CAUGHT YOUR ATTENTION?
What did you hear during the Summit that most

3%
5%
6%
8%
8%
13%
14%
20%
23%

High Level of Commitment
Expected Population Growth
Keynote Speaker: Dr. Zamora “Unity”
Comprehensive Scope of Project
Regional E�ort/Ambition
Sustainable Approach/Integrated Planning
Community Outreach/Participation
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to initiate a collaborative e�ort to develop the plan? 
WHAT DO WE NEED TO KNOW OR BETTER UNDERSTAND 

4%
4%
6%
6%
7%
7%
9%

Border Region/Mexico
Colonia Needs
Our History
Environmental Costs of Development
Youth Involvement
Precedents/Models of Successful Projects
Transportation Needs/Options

11% Sustainable Approach/Integrated Planning
26% Community Outreach/Participation
20% Other

Working Together
Other*

*

Extra, Extra!
[read all about it.]
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/ / /              On Saturday August 18, 2012 community 
activists, business leaders, educators, county 
residents and elected o�cials took part in a 
summit to kick-o�  the Camino Real Regional 
Plan.  The public  event was marked by 
presentations, panel discussions, participant 
surveys and worksheets, and project work 
stations meant to inform, engage, and exchange 
ideas for the three (3) year project. The e�ort 
serves as a platform for an extensive and ongoing 
public participation initiative for the regional 
project.  A summary of the participation results 
are found within this bulletin.  Remember, the 
outcomes of the Regional Summit are not the 
end, but merely the beginning.  We will be 
receiving public input and feedback throughout 
the three (3) year process.  If you were unable to 
complete the Worksheet or Project Interest Form at 
the Regional Summit and would like to 
participate, you can request a digital copy at 
regionalsummit@donaanacounty.org.      

/ / /  Regional Summit guests participated in 
a survey Worksheet that asked them to take 
some time to re�ect on what they heard and 
saw during the course of day. They were 
asked to share their thoughts and ideas 
about the project and the future of Doña 
Ana County.  The following graphics depict 
the most popular response categories to the 
�ve (5) questions on the Worksheet.
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Worksheets: Reoccurring Themes 

/ / /  Some reoccurring themes surfaced in the responses to the Worksheet questions.  The 
�ve (5) themes or topics depicted to the left appeared in participant responses in two (2) 
or more of the Worksheet questions.  In addition,  these themes consistently appear in 
the top �ve (5) most popular comments to each question. In the infographic above,  each 
question is threaded to the responses or themes that Summit participants identi�ed.  Reo
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for this project?

What are for this project?YOUR HOPES
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What are for this project?YOUR HOPES
4%
6%
6%
8%
10%
16%
16%

Social Equity
Long Term Planning for Increased Quality of Life
Transportation Needs/Options
Community Outreach/Participation
Colonia Needs
Sustainable Approach/Integrated Planning
Working Together

18% Successful Project
16% Other*

Worksheets Continued

What are for this project? YOUR CONCERNS

concerning this project?
What are YOUR IDEAS, SUGGESTIONS, and FEEDBACK
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concerning this project?
What are YOUR IDEAS, SUGGESTIONS, and 
FEEDBACK

4%
4%
4%
4%
5%
5%
5%

Rio Grande Recreational Development
Increase Jobs/Employment
Communities to be More Livable
Increase Quality of Life
Finish Started Projects
Use Technologies in Planning
Increase Tourism Opportunities

5% Youth Involvement
7% Agricultural and Food Planning
9% Transportation Needs/Options
9% Inspirational/Good Job so Far
25% Community Outreach/Participation
14% Other*
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CAUGHT YOUR ATTENTION?
What did you hear during the Summit that most

to initiate a collaborative e�ort to develop the plan? 
WHAT DO WE NEED TO KNOW OR BETTER UNDERSTAND 

4 
What are 
for this project? 

YOUR CONCERNS

10%
25%
34%
31%

Communication Capacity
No Implementation 
Community Outreach/Participation
Other*

Community Outreach/Participation

Sustainable Approach/Integrated Planning

Transportation Needs/Options

Working Together

Youth Involvement
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Project Interest Forms

16 people or...

18 people or...

23 people or...

23 people or...

27 people or...

31 people or...

23 people or...

37 people or...

42 people or...

PROJECT PLANNING INITIATIVES

ENGAGEMENT and EDUCATION

/ / /  Regional Summit guests provided information on the Project 
Interested Forms regarding their speci�c interests in the seven (7) 
planning initiatives associated with the project.  The inforgraphic 
below illustrates the amount of public interest associated with 
each planning initiative and quanti�es how many people plan to 
actively participate in project engagement and education.

Regional Capital Needs 12%

Uni�ed Code 13%

Colonia Master Plan 17%

Corridor Management Plan 17%

Border Economic Development Plan 20%

Comprehensive Plan

Help with Outreach 17%

Participate in Committees 28%

Attend Public Meetings 31%

23%

63 Guests Submitted 
Project Interest Forms

71Guests Abstained

Participation Rate

60 Guests Plan to Participate
in the Development of 

 the Project

74Guests Plan to Abstain

Participation Rate

Keep us informed

Work with schools

Continued communication

Understand inter-relationships of environmental & cultural issues

More options

Diverse working team

Trolley System

Use social media & web-based interaction
Make it easy to be involved

Livability

Public transit

Smart planning/growth

Multimodal

Create ownership & empowerment

Continue engagement

Become a model community

Bicycle accommodations & infrastructure

Holistic approach

Continue collaboration

Important to include our youth

Needs of commuters

Strong Ambition & Communication

Include colonia residents
Diverse populations

Form committees

Hwy 28 bicycling 

Integration of e�orts

Community Outreach/Participation

Sustainable Approach/Integrated Planning

Transportation Needs/Options

Working Together

Youth Involvement

Cooperation for increased e�ciency

It’s all for the future of our children

FOR 
THE RECORD 

THANK YOU 

/ / /  How we broke down the results:
We compiled and reviewed all the 
information submitted to identify major 
themes and commonalities among the 
responses.  We then aggregated the 
similar responses to develop an 
understanding of the most popular 
hopes, concerns, suggestions, etc. that 
participants expressed.  The analysis 
allowed us to identify the trends and 
themes that were buried in the sizable 
information pool created from the 
Worksheets. 
/ / /  Individual comments are not lost:
We have created a database containing 
participants full responses from the 
Worksheets.  The database will serve as a 
reference for those working on the plans 
throughout the course of the project.

/ / /      Other:
The results for each Worksheet question 
has an “Other” category (pg. 2,3) with an 
associated percentage.  The “Other” 
category represents responses that 
occurred one time in the information 
submitted.

/ / /  The information you provided will 
assist us to identify project goals, areas 
for improvement, build on achievements, 
and set new directions.  Remember, this 
is only the beginning. We will be 
gathering public input throughout the 
course of the project.  We appreciate your 
thoughts and feedback - THANK YOU!
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Worksheets: Reoccurring Themes Continued
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